M732-MT732

M732 Series RRZEEVNIV Y
High speed safety stitch machines

M752 Series @iEA—/\—0OvI=I Y
High speed overedgers

Parts Catalog

PEGASUS.




N—VYHROSDEH

W-O—yHyariE, 200006 HBER oMY 1) —
ADI VR RODEETRELTWET,

W2 ~63E I A BRI IR L, B A 0o,
LHEHAA=Y ) A Mo TwET, 72, B aHE
AP ER TV ATFEIR, 25— ) A FOREFNO. (B
FH) #RLTwET,

W i— 7)) A PO ORDVBXXXXXXOFRmIE, 4§
EOIR, (7275 2) [OBMENERTWEHF—I N
— VT, BRCL-oTEDLY 4. BAT L0
BRIV = E (64~65H) 1T FHLTRERL T
wEg,

WS RICIIERMTES 1 »Fy 7 A%tk L., HndEs20
T, FOME - B ERBEBIFIEBEET,

WA 272 R, M e A R LT 2
Vi BB, ZON—Y A F O OREEEIFSRICZL Y,
FEGLERINLZEPHDETOT, HO0LOT
HRLTEE W,

INTRODUCTION

W This parts catalog covers the M700 series machine
manufactured in July, 2000.

WThe components of M700 series are arranged according
to the mechanism on pages 2-63. The illustrations are on
left pages and the part numbers on right pages. The illus-
trated part and its part number are assigned the same ref-
erence number.

W' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers which vary
depending on subclasses. Please refer to the gauge part
list (pages 64-65).

M The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
book for quick reference.

M To place an order for any part, please specify the part
number. Note that the contents of this book are subject to
change without notice.

1EEERE (Models covered)

M700 Series
M752-01 M732-36
M752-13 M732-38
M752-16S2 M732-48
M752-17 M732-48P2
M752-23B M732-70
M752-54A M732-86
M752-55A M732-355
M752-180

M752-181




SRS
H

~ oy [\@ﬂg ...................................................... 2~3
Fp IS BEHE(L) oeveerememmeme 4~5
A IS HEI(2) e 6~7
G YT MEERE e, 8~09
5;1—%% ] *ﬁﬁ(l) ................................................... 10~11
BIHR T BBHE(D) ++erreerevmermrmmmmsimmsiiii 12~13
L B e 14~15
T 2B eeeeeee e 16~17
TR HRHB(L) rvovrereeorrermeresmsssimiisisistnsseets s 18~19
FEDBEHB(D) »oeeeerrmrerrsrsr s 20~21
ET A A BERE coreevnsm 29~93
FIL BB -oerrerereermemmmmernrre s 24~25
F 2 BBHE(2) oeverveeeremene s IG~97
ﬁilﬂ#ﬁﬁ ......................................................... 28~29
S, FRERDEEHE e 30~31
AT TR oo 19~33
IR 2N R e 14~135
TRBL — S (D) e 26~37
HR T overeerrsmrernrtii i 38~39
IR RARAH TR <oeeeeeeerreeeereeee e, 40~41
JATTER vveervreenremee sttt 42~43
?i—fﬂﬁﬁﬁ':(l) M7 rerrerrrerersrrnanisinanisinnii, 44~45
BRI E ) MT5213 1652, 17, 238 weeeeeeesesneees 16~47
Q-;}EEH-E FT3) MTB223B ceeerreeremmmmm, 48~49
AP E () M752180, 181 wweveremssrrrserinsissienns 50~51
@lﬂqﬁ'ﬁlﬁl(ﬁ) M7TE2LE] ceeevereernrrmnneirmariiiiiiiii, 52~53
?ﬁﬁiﬁ'ﬁﬁzﬁ(@ M75254A, BEA seeerremrerimmatinmeiniinn, 54~55
ﬁﬂiﬁ'ﬁﬁ:(’?) M73248 48P2 weeverereetrnniiiiiiiiiiii, 56~57
%ﬁq.ﬁ-ﬁ 6:1'](8) M73248, A8P2 werevreerenssmmiiiniiiiinin, 58~59
H e 5':(9) M73248P2, 8 rrevrresrrrrrmsrnennenenanns 60~61
B S I:'I:l|:l(].0) M7 32-86, 355 worrrerrmerrrmrrereniaeninenns 62~R3
B )N Y e 64~65

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
MACHINE BED FRAME  «+verevererienareenisrennienrnrenninsisaness 23
COVER (1) =seresrrsssinmisiisis i s 4~5
COVER (2) «erereerisnsessamsanesiniiosienions srissisasssesssnisnsassons 6~7
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM -+ --vvevveevoresconaeiens 8~9
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(1) «-+s-eve esesresinsennnsiennnns 10~11
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(2) s« seevs vrrerssnressenssnensens 12~13
UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM -+ ++:evevieseucnsinnins 14~15
LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM  --c-recveeeususinenns 16~17
FEED MECHANISM (1) -eeororeeesiemmesiene srimnie s 18~19
FEED MECHANISM (2) -+e-sreseeereerenmenssnrenesiecnananinniens 20~21
KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM «cteessunsirssnrimsinmimninmieinaien. 22~23
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM (1) «-+svvete surerienisnennnninnins 24~25
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM (2) «-++-ee- wueeresinsensusinenns 26~27
LUBRICATION MECHANISM  -eeevieve suimnionisienineinies 28~29
THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP- - «xerevssrensasinnnns 30~31
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM = s rersssninaicaisiisniiieninns 32~33
CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1) ---+--vv-eo- 34~35
CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2) «+++++c-eex- 36~37
HR.DEVICE s+isrtcvienienienieninainainisiieissainainsssssnssnieniens 38~39
PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION -+-e- -+ 40~41
THREAD STAND -:cciorierianimminniniiainiianinnicsisssssssinsiesns 42~43
SPECIFIC PARTS (1) M752-01  +-eeeevemes surenrenisiennaninnns 44~45
SPECIFIC PARTS (2) M752-13, 1652, 17,23B  «+-eerevereeveees 46~47
SPECIFIC PARTS (3) M752-23B sceeernrcnttsninnisnianmnnnriienien 48~49
SPECIFIC PARTS (4) M752-180, 181 «+:vveeurerrevisienineinnns 50~51
SPECIFIC PARTS (5) M7T52-181 seererrrcerteninninninnmsnnriienien 52353
SPECIFIC PARTS (6) M752-54A, 55A- -+ +urerrevisrennneinnnens 54~55
SPECIFIC PARTS (7) M732-48, 48P2 «+-ee: eurerrevisreninsinnnnns 56~57
SPECIFIC PARTS (8) M732-48, 48P2 «v-vvueuierroeineeninsinnnns 58~59
SPECIFIC PARTS (9) M732-48P2, 86 «+--v- cuerrevisrennueinnins 60~61
SPECIFIC PARTS (10) M732-86, 355 «+--e- «seerreeisrensusinns 62~63
GAUGE PARTS LIST  -verrerrenrerreniereenssnrmsienmnseensereninns 64~65
INDEX  +eeerenrersortetnereninrinniessenmnsnens snrnsiessnseenssrenines 66~67






Ny REHE

REF.NO.

s W=

O o ~N®

—_
o

PART NO.

270047
204003
210679
210679
210679

9A3071
209537
209538
240336
004511

240325
240336

IR

BE>
FANGF—
e

£

e

=

T3y b

74y b

AT LT
NEARKRILE A/ MEX2H5

nNA7
AT LTEY

MACHINE BED FRAME

DESCRIPTION QT.

BED PIN
OIL SIGHT GAUGE
PIN

PIN
PIN

STICKER
BRACKET
BRACKET

SPRING PIN
BOLT

PIPE
SPRING PIN

[ACTNAC IS B

[ P

N



M752-54A,55A,181 % iz {
Except M752-54A,55A,181

- ¢ ¥
o,
' M752-23B% i <
Except M752-23B
‘r

M752
M752-180,181% [

Except M752-1 80,181

s2)

M752-54A,55A % ki {
Except M752-54A,55A




HIN—HEQ)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 209535-PD
2 007020
3 007024
4 209512-PD
5 007024
6 209579
7 206457
8 206682
9 9A3067
10 209551
11 007019
12 209518
13 007019
14 007082
15 209633
16 209634
17 209736
18 007232
19 007019

20 209515-PD

21 270018A
22 007009
23 209680
24 007017
25 210044
26 007017
27 240043
28 004543
29 240301
30 209516
31 007021
32 209664
33 209665
34 007018
35 209657
36 007018
37 209550-PB
38 007176
39 9A3069
40 9A3048

41 209702

IR

AlmAH /¥ —
EXT/MEXN
FExT /M4 XA
EHiN—
FxrT/ M4X10

@ O

ARy b
TAILE
HRgy b
=

7 hiIN—

FxY/M4AXS
HIN—
EFEXT/MAXE
EXT/M4EXE
HEA

EM

T2y b
FERXT/M4X5. 5
ExTY/M4X8

A= (&)
ZvF
FxY/M3IX5
ZuF
FEXTMAXS
AT

FrT/M4X5E
FirE >
ExZ/MEXAS
5 TAS

[

FxIMAXT 2

HiA2/N— (F)
FiH = ()
FXT/MAXE
S

FrY/MAXE
N b AIN—
FERI/MEXT 4
THEBZ NI
=

ARD

DESCRIPTION

SIDE COVER
SCREW
SCREW

TOP COVER
SCREW

GASKET
OIL SIGHT WINDOW
GASKET

STICKER
FAN COVER

SCREW
COVER
SCREW

SCREW
FABRIC GUARD

FABRIC GUARD
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW
FRONT COVER (RIGHT)

LATCH
SCREW
LATCH

SCREW
FLAT SPRING

SCREW
PIN
SCREW

SPRING
HINGE

SCREW
FRONT COVER (CENTER)
FRONT COVER (CENTER)

SCREW
OIL GUARD

SCREW
BELT COVER
SCREW

STICKER
STICKER

SPONGE

COVER(1)

QT.

AN = W a4 e N = [ - W 4 g o —_ W = N [ Y O S

PO .



M732
M732-48,48P2% [ <
Except M732-48,48P2

M752-01,180,181 % k<
Except M752-01,180,181

M752
M752-01,180,181% [ ¢
Except M752-01,180,181




HIN—H1E(2)

REF.NO.

s W=

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

34
35

36
37
38
39

41
42
43
44
45

46

PART NO.

209687
007020
209517

007084
209513-PD

209641
004543
209645
007017
209636

209618
209619
007062
202875
209651

240305
007066
210307
209543
007077

209576-91
209571-91
270042

004543
210307

007066
270043
270044
007172
270045

240305
007023A
004821

209547-PB
007018

240343
007025
201252

240305
270048

007008
270049
007180
240305
209644

007082

IR

w=E
FRXY/MAXT10
=
NERILE ML XS
stEHIN—

E

%Y/ /M4X4
AT
FExT/M4X5
ZyFrY

TAH— K
7oA K
FEXT/M3IXE
Ee

T3y b

Bh¥R o L

BffxZ /M4
AR S
HiAN— (&)
Mm%/ M4X7

JOZFL— b (48)
ZOZFL— b (#8)
Twia
IExT ./ M4X4
AR EE &

Bftxy /M4
L/N—
Z2TUNZ
Bftxy /M4
T4y b

BhiR I L
FXT/MAXT6
RAFY M4
HWhHIN—
FxTMAXE

BE&
FRrI/MAX20
NxES

RBhd I L

ZuF

FExT/M3IXA4
ZyF

ExT /M3, 5X4,

E =N
1R

hNRTMAXKS

DESCRIPTION

COVER PLATE
SCREW
BED COVER PLATE

BOLT
NEEDLE BAR COVER

PIN
SCREW
SPRING

SCREW
SCREW

EYE GUARD
EYE GUARD
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET

CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW
WASHER

FRONT COVER (LEFT)
SCREW

CLOTH PLATE ASSEMBLY
CLOTH PLATE ASSEMBLY

BUSHING

SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
LEVER
SPRING

SCREW
BRACKET

CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW
NUT

SIDE COVER
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
SPRING WASHER

CUSHION RUBBER
LATCH

SCREW
LATCH
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
FACE PLATE

SCREW

COVER(2)

QT.

A a g aN N = = o a4 s a4 o 4 a4 a4 N = N = AN N = - o a4 [ O

—_ =






IS0+ 7 NEIE

REF.NO.

s W=

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

34
35

36
37

PART NO.

209686-91
001459
005304

004541
270510

209608
007019
209609
007044
007020

209581
209671-92
007013
209637
240551

204019A
204018
240552
209606
240340

209607
007020
208476

208272
209481

209605
004556
004541
004510
240536

209514-PD
007105
209591-91

004572
004514

209613-D
004514

IR

TZUHE
IExT/C3X3
mx</c1x1. 9
XY/ M6X8
Bfte>

EE
FERT/MAXS
A=
mz/M4X10
FERI/MEXTO

HZ 7wy b

Twuia

FxL /M3, 5X8
il =%

H#hs

i)
m/x =
Al
BE
oy

IR
FxrY/MEXT0
pechrl )

oy

77

F—1)—

XS /M6X10
ExT/M6X8
NANEIL L/ MEXT6
Es

T-U—=
ERT/M4E4XAQ
R—=IXT 1) (48)
ExT /M5X10
ExY  /M5X5

7oA — L
Ex¥/M5X5

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

CRANK SHAFT
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
PIN

LEFT COVER
SCREW
LEFT COVER

SCREW
SCREW

GASKET
BUSHING
SCREW

SCREW
BUSHING

SPACER
SPRING WASHER
BUSHING

RIGHT COVER
O RING

PLATE
SCREW
OIL SEAL

O RING
FAN

MACHINE PULLEY
SCREW
SCREW

BOLT
WASHER

COVER
SCREW
BALL BEARING ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW

WORM
SCREW

QT.

a4 a4 o O 7 R OO Y - A N = AN = W = —“ o a N =

O &



M732-86,355
M752-23B % B <
Except M732-86,355

M752-23B

-

M752
174§t (1-needle)

M752
27§t (2-needle)

AN

M732
27 &t (2-needle)

M732
37 §t(3-needle)

/

10



EHRDBIE()

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 209544-92
2 007023A
3 209552-92
4 004533

5 271001

6 004538

7 209582

8 205061

9 240311
10 240537

11 004543
12 208250
13 209567-92
14 007150
15 208425
16 209690-91
17 004545
18 208903-C
19 209566-92
20 007013
21 209640
22 240129
23 004543
24 XXXXXX

25 005292-HU

26 005292-HU

27 005292-HU
28 209647
29 209648
30 209642
31 007192
32 209646
33 007018

EILEET ]
Owv K
FRI/MA4X16
777

RANFI S MEXT 2
e

XY/ M4XE
hZ—
1E A%

EE&
hZ—

ERY /M4 X4
14—

L/v—
FNAEFILEMEXT 2
Yo

g (#)
X3/ M3X4
it

ftra =
FrI/M3, 5X8

Xy 7
ovrv
xS/ M4AX4
$#er

IExZ (C3)

I3 (C3)
IEx¥ (C3)
Hiv—
Hiv—
/M7 b

Btz /M4
HIN—
FEXTY/MAXKE

OXXXXXXIZr — I i—rTT,
B4~BEH D F — V=Y FETHBL T E N,

ROD
SCREW
CRANK

BOLT
PIN

SCREW
COLLAR
RING

WASHER
COLLAR

SCREW
OIL SEAL
LEVER
BOLT

LINK/NEEDLE BAR DRIVE

PIN ASSEMBLY
SCREW
NEEDLE BAR

NEEDLE BAR CLAMP

SCREW

CAP
O RING
SCREW

NEEDLE HOLDER

SCREW

SCREW
SCREW
COVER

COVER
FELT

SCREW
COVER
SCREW

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(1)

DESCRIPTION QT.

4 a4 a4 - s NN —_ g e N - o a4 A A =

A ¢

@' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers.
Please refer to the gauge part list (pages 64-65).



M732

M752

L
\

M752-180,181 % k<

Except M752-180,181




EHRDHIER2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 209539
2 007020
3 XXXXXX
4 004009-1HC
5 208935
6 007019
7 204631
8 007012
9 XXXXXX
10 005501
11 210930
12 XXXXXX
13 007012
14 204636B
15 007014
16 240305
17 209541
18 007019
19 209540
20 007020
21 XXXXXX
22 005484-HC
23 XXXXXX
24 005315
25 XHXXAXX
26 005501
27 210930
28 XXXXXX
29 007010
30 XXXXXX
31 007032
32 XXXXXX
33 007010

R
TSy b
FxrT/ M4X10
$#HiR

FxY/SCHEXT. 5
iR

FXT/MAXS
iR+ —

F 3T/ /M3, 5X6
#H=2 (%)
REXYC4X9. 5

m/< %
$% (a0
FENhFT /M3, 5X6
T4y b
ExTY /M3, 5X10

B3R I L
T2y b
FxT/M4XE
T3y b
FRxT/MAXTO

R
m%,/C5X8
#HR/T
Mm*/C1X3. 5
itE (&)

ARV /C4X9. 5
m/s

#= (a0
F2xY//M3X6
#=2 (#)
ExI/M2. 5X6
= (A
FERT/M3IXE

OXXXXXXIZr — I i—rTT,
B4~BEH D F — V=Y FETHBL T E N,

13

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET
SCREW
NEEDLE PLATE

SCREW
SUPPORT/NEEDLE PLATE

SCREW
KEY
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
BRACKET
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

NEEDLE PLATE
SCREW
NEEDLE PLATE FINGER

SCREW
NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)

SCREW
SPRING WASHER
NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)

SCREW
NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)

SCREW
NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
SCREW

@' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers.

QT.

[ | N = = 2 N = = = a AN =N AN =N =

AN = oo o

Please refer to the gauge part list (pages 64-65).



M732-86,355
M752-23B# Bk <




EI—I—¥&i8E UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

REFNO. PART NO. i DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 209546-92 Oy K ROD 1
2 007023A FEXT/M4E4XT16 SCREW 4
3 209660 wRhiE® GUIDE 2
4 209560-92 Tz CRANK 1
5 007369 ANAFRIE/MEX9 BOLT 2
6 209583 i SHAFT 1
7 240338 Es WASHER 1
8 007174 RAXY/M5X10 SCREW 1
9 303067 INFEE SPRING WASHER 1
10 210586A FA4I—Ib OIL SEAL 1
11 240564 1 PLUG 1
12 209568-92 L/v— LEVER 1
13 007150 NAFRILEMEXT 2 BOLT 1
14 209587-91 Fib—ix—%& (#8) UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
15 179130-05 7Tl bk FELT 1
16 179136A91 FEiTEL (#8) PIN ASSEMBLY 1
17 004545 I+ /M3X4 SCREW 1
18 209589 E——15 BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 1
19 004510 NAEARKRILE/ ME6X16 BOLT 2

20 271519 Tz — FILTER 1
21 209590 HiIN— COVER 1
22 007039 m+*<,M2. 5X6 SCREW 1
23 XXXXXX == UPPER LOOPER 1
24 001998-2 FEXTCA4XE SCREW 1
25 209703-91 e (4 PIN ASSEMBLY 1
26 210214 1% PLUG 1
27 004543 XY/ M4X4 SCREW 1
28 209653 = COVER 1
29 007018 FExT/M4X6 SCREW 1
OXXXXXXIE 7 — ¥ "—vTT, @' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers.
64~65H D7 — V28— RTHEBL T 7230, Please refer to the gauge part list (pages 64-65).

O






TIL—IN—H4E

REF.NO.

s W=

16
17
18

PART NO.

209546-92
007023A
209660

209560-92
007369

209563-92
007369
209583
240338
007174

303067
210586A
209007-91
208259
209083

007150
XXXXXX

001175-3

EILEET ]
Owv K
FRI/MA4X16
whIED
VI

NAFILE/ME X9

T2
AEFEILEMEX9
i

BE
REXY/M5X10

INZEEE
FAIL—I
Ti——4& (#)
FTE>
ETE

AARILEAMEXT 2
TI—/x—
FxLC4XT10

OXXXXXXIZr — I i—rTT,
B4~BEH D F — V=Y FETHBL T E N,

17

LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

ROD
SCREW
GUIDE

CRANK
BOLT

CRANK
BOLT
SHAFT

WASHER
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
OIL SEAL
LOWER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY

PIN
PIN

BOLT
LOWER LOOPER
SCREW

@' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers.

QT.

[ (I N = N B =

—_ k=

Please refer to the gauge part list (pages 64-65).






ED#EE()

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 209556-91
2 007011

3 004533

4 204140A
5 007058

6 209570-92
7 004533

8 272533A
9 204185
10 209649

11 272534
12 007161

13 209650
14 204143A
15 007021

16 252069A
17 007059
18 211301

19 200594

20 209555-92

21 004533
22 271001
23 004538
24 240012
25 209592-91
26 210717
27 004514
28 272501
29 210129
30 210130
31 004535
32 272504-91
33 240436
34 272502
35 272503
36 007038
37 209639
38 240517
39 202522
40 240484

41 200020

IR

EEREY 7S 7 (#8)
XY/ M3X8
AAFNKIL B ME X1 2
) g/ EERES
Bftx s /M5

Lis—
ARETHI b MEXT 2
o

ouryg

Lix—

ESTRE
BffxY /M5
B

A byiN—
ExT/MAXT 2

Fw b

BffxZ /M4, 5
NxEE

Oy Kk

7727

AERFI M6 XT 2
E

xS/ M4X6
Z—RIRTFTY L
HEE

e
IE+Y/M5X5
Ixt>

TR EZUIXES
LA

22/ M3X4
I+ (#)
T T
ZFxv b
FTUNZ

Bffx M2
TyakKa
EHE/NF

1 A

EL

oy

FEED MECHANISM(1)

DESCRIPTION QT.

CRANK ASSEMBLY
SCREW
BOLT

LINK/DIFF. FEED REGULATING
SCREW

LEVER
BOLT
SHAFT

O RING
LEVER

SPRING
SCREW
REGULATOR PLATE

STOPPER
SCREW

NUT
SCREW
SPRING WASHER

ROD
CRANK

BOLT
PIN
SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
REGULATOR

PIN
SCREW
ECCENTRIC

GUIDE/FEED ECCENTRIC
FLAT SPRING

SCREW
ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY
SPRING PIN

RATCHET
SPRING

SCREW
PUSH BUTTON
SPRING

RING
WASHER

O RING

a4 a N =N a e a N = 4 a4 a4 - g a4 NN = = - o a4 N = = N =

N = = o o



M752-23B % ki <
Except M752-23B

M752-23B4 5 < @
E

M732-48,48P2
M752% K: ¢
Except M732-48,48P2
M752

M732-48,48P2
M752




ED#ERER2)

REF.NO.

s W=

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

34
35

36
37
38
39

PART NO.

204124
XXXXXX
001189

001175-3
204122

204114
005231
204115
205857
204439A

007041
240310
204810
209595
007019

208109
209519
007009
209584
205061

240311
208173
204123A

XXXXXX
XXXXXX

XXXXXX
005492
001175-2

204111A
204114

005231
204115
209564-92

004533
209677

004805
240062
209672

004543
209673

IR

EERUE
EEK ) B
FXI/C4XT. 5
FRZ/CAXT0
Uy /S EEEY

7.“):/1
REXY/CH
BE &
mEn, kU BER
e

M=%/ "M3X6
1
B8/ E=U BT
*ENBEAN
FRT/MAXE

w®w e/ kR
) EAR
FxY//M3IX5
#h

1 A &

B

1

FkUA
E=-): e
08|

BN V) B
FrT/C1XE
FEXTCA4XE
V=
7 v

AEAXY/CH

B

T
RANFI A MEXT 2
£

NEFTy kM5
EL

E L
FExT/M4X4

Tuia

OXXXXXXIZr — I i—rTT,
B4~BEH D F — V=Y FETHBL T E N,

21

FEED MECHANISM (2)

DESCRIPTION QT.

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
SCREW

SCREW
LINK/DIFFERENTIAL FEED

BUSHING
SCREW
WASHER

BLOCK/FEED BAR GUIDE
WASHER

SCREW
PLUG
BLOCK/FEED BAR LIFT

GUIDE/FEED BAR
SCREW

OIL SHIELD/FEED BAR GUIDE
GUIDE/FEED BAR OIL SEAL
SCREW

SHAFT
RING

WASHER
PLUG
MAIN FEED BAR

MAIN FEED DOG ASSEMBLY
MAIN FEED DOG

AUXILIARY FEED DOG
SCREW
SCREW

LINK/MAIN FEED
BUSHING

SCREW
WASHER
CRANK

BOLT
PIN

NUT
WASHER
FEED BAR PIN

SCREW
BUSHING

- a4 s a4 o —aa A AN [P N Ao oo oo - o a4 a4 g g o oa

AN 2 oo

@' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers.
Please refer to the gauge part list (pages 64-65).



M752-23B#% kx
Except M752-23B

M752 @ Q]
M752-23B% B ¢

Except M752-23B




ETAREE

REF.NO.

s W=

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26

PART NO.

209545-92
007023A
209554-92
004533
271001

004538
208235
209598
204638
208402

209674
209675
007013

XXXXXX
005088

208851
209542
007019

XXXXXX
210184

002193
204158
209666

007020
209667

007021

IR

Oy K
FRT/MA4X1 6
7727

RANFI S MEXT 2

e

XY/ M4X6
Es

txzs

EAZ¥ax
EAZiax (FAZE)

£

e

EXTY /M3, 5X8
AR
RAXRYSCAXT. B

TAZAB
TAZRE
FxTMAXE
TR
TAREL

NEXYSC5X8. 5
AR/

HA K
FRxT/MAXTO
Hi4 K

FxIMAXT 2

OXXXXXXIZr — I i—rTT,
B4~BEH D F — V=Y FETHBL T E N,

23

KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION QT.

ROD
SCREW
CRANK

BOLT
PIN

SCREW
WASHER
UPPER BLADE LEVER

UPPER BLADE CLAMP
UPPER BLADE CLAMP

PIN
PIN
SCREW

UPPER BLADE
SCREW

LOWER BLADE HOLDER
LOWER BLADE LEVER
SCREW

LOWER BLADE
CLAMP/LOWER BLADE

SCREW
SPRING
GUIDE

SCREW
GUIDE

SCREW

- g a4 _ A N = — - o a4 A A =

AN = o o

@' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers.
Please refer to the gauge part list (pages 64-65).






HIEE()

REF.NO.

s W=

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

PART NO.

209678
208549
004594
209471
209472

007008
202451
007009
209596
209597

004543
274005
274004
274003-92
004534

2740086
209452
209458
007060
209676

007020
007175
004805

209603-91
205584

274013
208773
209638

274016A
274017

007171
209652
007130

IR

#Ia
FTE>
35/ MAX4
T A—H—F

TaH—H— K

FxT/M3X4
Fri—rhuvir—
FEXT/M3IX5
i

Juia

ERY /M4 X4
FTUINE

L/N—

ho—

AL MEXT 4

)9
LiN—/BiBT
ESVAVAS
Btz /M10
A by IN—

FRxT/MEAXTO
EXT/MEX2 4
AAEFy R ME
I

ATV T

e
Ef#E/ 1
HEN R
L/v—
EDNAE

Btz /M4
A by IN—
EXTVMAXKT

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(1)

PRESSER ARM
PIN
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
FINGER GUARD

SCREW
CHAIN CUTTER
SCREW

SHAFT
BUSHING

SCREW
SPRING
LEVER

COLLAR
SCREW

LINK
LEVER/FOOT LIFT
SPRING

SCREW
STOPPER

SCREW
SCREW
NUT

PRESSER BAR
SPRING PIN

PIN
SPRING
SCREW

LEVER
SPRING

SCREW
STOPPER
SCREW

DESCRIPTION

QT.

O ) [ - a a4 oo —a s g g o . a a4

R G U Sy



M732
(M732-86% ki <)
(Except M732-86 )

M732-48,48P2% ki
Except M732-48,48P2

M752

M752-180,181% B <
Except M752-180,181




HIEER)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 XXXXXX

2 XXXXXX

3 201156
4 005089
5 005030
6 208547
7 007008
8 208525-92B
9 005328
10 XXXXXX
11 208958-B
12 208528-B
13 208913
14 005409
15 208531
16 005030
17 005328
18 007008
19 208529

AT
T
WAt/ T

FxrY/C3X5.
FrT/C1X2.

HIEES
FERIMIXAS
oy bR

F2xT/CA4XE6.

I (48

e

e

FUUNZ
Aty L/C3
e LT

Fry/C1X2.
FrT/CAXE.

FrY/M3IXK4
ARI/NR

OXXXXXXIZr — I i—rTT,
B4~BEH D F — V=Y FETHBL T E N,

IR

27

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION

PRESSER FOQT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
SET PLATE/PRESSER FOOT

SCREW
SCREW

REGULATOR
SCREW
BRACKET/PRESSER FOOT

SCREW
PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY

PIN
PIN
SPRING

NUT
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SPRING

@' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers.

QT.

—_ k= R N Y RS G Sy

[ Gy

Please refer to the gauge part list (pages 64-65).






TR

REF.NO.

s W=

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28
29
30

PART NO.

209610-91
209612-D
004514
212978-91
212981

007012
209408
209409
209410
007011

004800
004529
205113A
200136
202199

209654
007017
007023A
274586
209656

240328
209658
274592

209688-91
005138B

202287A
209578
004531
240339
240566

IR

Fe7 (#)
7ot —LkA —Ib
IERXT/M5X5
O—#%— () &
O—%— (44)

FNRT M3, 5X6

Talha— ()
Talz— (44
7o

FExT/M3IXE

NAFY bM3
NANEIL L/ MEXT 6
by A

#EF

7527

AL 2R
FEXT/ME4XE
FxT /M4X16
MFERY

=y

MFEFRT

HEC A EE

fkF

FA I
FXLHT1XT 2

Es

ARy b

RANRFRINL S MEXT 2
BE&

FAINF1—T

PUMP ASSEMBLY
WORM WHEEL
SCREW

ROTOR (INSIDE) S

LUBRICATION MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

HAFT

ROTOR (OUTSIDE)

SCREW
FILTER (INSIDE)
FILTER (OUTSIDE)

CLAMP
SCREW

NUT
BOLT
OIL TUBE

JOINT
CLAMP

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
SCREW
SCREW

JOINT SCREW
SCREW

JOINT SCREW
OIL DISTRIBUTOR
JOINT

OIL RESERVOIR
SCREW

WASHER
GASKET
BOLT

WASHER
OIL TUBE

QT.

- o N - a4 o o NN = N = - oW [

O N



M732

M752

@

M732-355% ki <
Except M732-355

M732




B REDERE THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP

REFNO. PART NO. i DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 209621 i THREAD GUIDE 1
2 007019 EXT/M4EXE SCREW 1
3 209628 EIE =] NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 1
4 209629 £ NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 1
5 007082 EXT/M4EXE SCREW 1
6 209713 EIE =] NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 1
7 208778 o NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 1
8 007082 EXTY/M4X8 SCREW 2
9 209679 /NGRFIL THREAD RETAINER 1
10 007010 FEXY/M3IXE6 SCREW 1
11 200041 /AT THREAD RETAINER 1
12 200041A /NERFIL THREAD RETAINER 1
13 202495 - GUIDE 1
14 209728 NERF IR SPRING 1
15 007365 BxT /M3 SCREW 1
16 209681 higy) NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 1
17 007366 EXT/MIX2. SCREW 2
18 209684 HE THREAD GUIDE 1
19 007367 FExT /M3 X3, SCREW 1

20 209624 Py 1)) THREAD TAKE-UP 1
21 007019 FExT/M4EXE SCREW 1
22 209625 Higv THREAD TAKE-UP 1
23 007008 FxrI/M3IX4 SCREW 1
24 202875 Ee WASHER 1
25 209626 Higv THREAD TAKE-UP 1
26 007019 EXT/M4EXE SCREW 1
27 210353 B THREAD GUIDE 1
28 209623 $oE THREAD GUIDE 1
29 007018 FExT/M4X6 SCREW 1
30 209683 FaE THREAD GUIDE 1



M752
(M752-13,23B,181,54A,55A% B <)
(Except M752-13,23B,181,54A,55A )

M732
(M732-48,48P2,355% bz <)
(Except M732-48,48P2,355 )

M752-13,23B




REATHE

REF.NO.

s W=

PART NO.

210529-9U
208447-UA
208448
208450-UA
201037

210319
208449
005082A
210530-9U
201086

210531-9U
201068
209620
007170
202849

209622

IR

FEAF (#8)
ATy b
ZFzv b
S

Nz (G8)

FAFm
Zx)b
HAFECH
SAF (88
E#E/NN % ()

AT ()
E# % ()
A
F2Y/M4AX5
ATE

ATE

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY
NUT
RATCHET

cuP
SPRING (HEAVY)

TENSION DISC
FELT
SCREW STUD

THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY
SPRING (MEDIUM)

THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY
SPRING (LIGHT)
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
TENSION GUIDE

TENSION GUIDE

QT.

o a4 g N . a a4

WM = = =



M732




—ERIL—-I—#1E()

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 209600
2 209599
3 209586
4 004514
5 240310
6 209601
7 004514
8 273504
9 209602
10 004514
11 209585
12 208195
13 004535
14 208194

15 209569-92

16 004533
17 210586A
18 XXXXXX
19 001189

20 209689-92

21 007150

IR

Al

Lix—

&

k32 /M5X5
1

REE
%Y/ M5X5
2

FILE —
%Y/ M5X5

i

FEfTE>
ERxT/M3X4
)2 I—Is—iRY
T

FARAEANRIEFME X 2
FALIN—Ib
ZERIL—I—
FExT/C4X7. 5
—n—5

NAFIL L MEXT 2

OXXXXXXIZr — I i—rTT,
B4~BEH D F — V=Y FETHBL T E N,

35

CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(1)

DESCRIPTION

BLOCK
LEVER
SHAFT

SCREW
PLUG

PIN
SCREW
SHAFT

HOLDER
SCREW

SHAFT
PIN
SCREW

LINK/LOOPER DRIVE
CRANK

BOLT
OIL SEAL
CHAINSTITCH LOOPER

SCREW
LOOPER HOLDER

BOLT

@' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers.

QT.

PO —a s g g o . a a4

_ -

Please refer to the gauge part list (pages 64-65).



M732




—ERIL-I\—#iE(2)

REF.NO.

s W=

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

PART NO.

209699
206115
007019
209631
206115

275033A
007066
210307
275037
007167

137108
211388
275034
275035
007017

275036
007008
275039
007008
179498-92

004554
209630
007019

IR

FE/INA T
T34y b
XY/ M4XS
E/ T
TS5y b

T4y b
Bftxy /M4
AR RE G
TTAE

Bftxy /M3

M

5 TAS

A

HZ
FxT/MAXE

FrY/MIXAS
FRrY /M3 X4
—x—%i#g') (48)

ExT /" M3X3
o
FXY/MAXSB

DESCRIPTION

THREAD GUIDE PIPE
BRACKET
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE PIPE
BRACKET

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

TENSION DISC
SPRING
KNOB

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP ASSEMBLY

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(2)

QT.

—_ g e N _ A N = o N = = =

_ -



M752 M732

M732-36,38,48
-48P2,355

m M732-70,86




HR=E

REF.NO.

s W=

16
17
18
19
20

PART NO.

209614
209643
209615
209627
007020

209616
209617
007020
303448
202175

200155
209661
209662
209663
210214

007019
240178
204466
210766
209697

IR

229 (L)
Zx) b

g

=

REAN
FExI/MEXT0

>7 (F)

[N

FXY/MAXTO
EE&
#eimid

977
AR
tHaHgE
$HaHgE
%

FxT/M4X8
Bh7 oL b
MmZIIb
ke

HiIv—

DESCRIPTION

OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)
FELT
COVER

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

OIL RESERVOIR (LOWER)
COVER
SCREW

WASHER
OIL WICK

CLAMP
NEEDLE THREAD LUBRICATOR
NEEDLE THREAD LUBRICATOR

NEEDLE THREAD LUBRICATOR
PLUG

SCREW
OIL FELT
OIL FELT
PIN
COVER

H.R. DEVICE

QT.

—_ k= R N Y RS G Sy

- g a



7 — 7 VDR &(35~50mm)
L& EREHPREVET,
The number depends on

the table thickness(35~50mm).



FAFRDIBEAIER PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

REFNO. PART NO. R DESCRIPTION QT.
1 205466 3L EAR MACHINE REST BOARD 1
2 205470-PA NuER WASTE CHUTE FUNNEL 1
3 004904 Ay (m) 3. 5 SCREW 3
4 205468-PA Ya—4a— (k) WASTE CHUTE TOP 1
5 004905 AKxo (F) /4. 5 SCREW 4
6 205469-PA Ya—5— (TF) WASTE CHUTE EXTENSION 1
7 206336 HEAEF Y bMEB NUT 4
8 004575 AEAANKRIL S MBX4E5 BOLT 4
9 201477 INFEE SPRING WASHER 4
10 240565 Es WASHER 4
11 240304 TS WASHER 4
12 240565 Es WASHER 20
13 205473 BhiR I L CUSHION RUBBER 4



@@-@-@{




RIA

REF.NO.

s W N =

w0 ~N®

—
o

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43

PART NO.

000486-9P
000486A9P
000486B9P
000486C9P
000293

000293A
000293B
000293C
004021
004805

000505-PA
000505APA
007102
000512
004022

000380A
201252
004803
000381-PA
000507

000382-PA
000383-PA
004014
004803
000384

004012
004803
000233-PA
004012
004803

000502-PA
000503-PA
000504-PA

004012
004803

000527-PA
000527APA
004021
004805
000506

000386
000509
004835

IR

~
-

b R
B i o B

75y b (373D
FIy b (2K
RARY/MEX3 2
B4

FRZ/MEXT0

Rk
N2ES
~AFY M3
Zm

AR

ENLED
T3y b
FEXI/MA4X25
~REFY M3
kB

FRY/MEXT 2
ATy M3
FIE—
FrT/MAXT 2
ay:: b ak NP Y I

Za2F#E (1)
Za2 K (F)
Yafrhb
FrI/MAXT 2
ATy M3

754y b (3FIL)
FZ4y b (243D
Fx¥/M5X16
~AFY RSM5
HER

Xyrv7
4
AEFYRMIT8

DESCRIPTION

THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY (6-SPOOL)
THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY (5-SPOOL)
THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY (4-SPOOL)

THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY (3-SPOOL)
THREAD GUIDE BAR (6-SPOOL)

THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOL)
THREAD GUIDE BAR (4-SPOOL)
THREAD GUIDE BAR (3-SPOOL)

SCREW
NUT

BRACKET
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW

SPOCL PIN
SPRING WASHER
NUT

SPOOL TRAY
CUSHION

SPOOL RETAINING FIN
BRACKET
SCREW

NUT
THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD

SCREW
NUT
HOLDER

SCREW
NUT

THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER)
THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER)
JOINT

SCREW
NUT

BRACKET (3-SPOOL)
BRACKET (2-SPOOL)
SCREW

NUT
THREAD EYELET

ROD CAP
WASHER
NUT

THREAD STAND
QT.
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
"
2222
22 2 2
21 1
1 2
2.2 21
22 21
22 21
6 5 4 3
6 5 4 3
6 5 4 3
6 5 4 3
6 5 4 3
6 5 4 3
11 11
11 11
11 11
1111
1111
11 11
11 11
11 11
11 11
1111
11 11
11 11
11 11
11 11
2 1 1
1 2
22 21
2.2 21
6 5 4 3
11 11
22 2 2



#85| % (Blindhemming)

M752-01

&

@ et (Narrow)




FH&&E(1)

REF.NO.

s W=

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34

PART NO.

210685
210680
210681

005184
201191

003044
210682
005053
210683
210684

002906
007020
201252
210691
210690

005088
167066
205361
005157
210689

005057
002430
002905

137142
210692

001206
201211C91
205835
005299
303313

209574-91
209548-PB
210584
210585

IR

ERT Sy b (18)
ERT S5y b

BT SERT T b
Bffx¥ . C5

m/ix

ATy RACH

A by N—
FExTCa4X4. 8
BftE

LTTAE 3

FxLSC4X2. 6
EXT/MAXT0
INRER
\EIERE (8
T3y b

AAXY/CA4XT. 5
EEs

eI EHE
FEXT/C3X4. 5
EHENR

EXY/C3IXH
MAEHR L C3XT1 2
ErT/CE5X4. 5
B2

A by iv—

FxY/C4X5. 3
TEAR TR (#8)( 4 Omm)
#hBHTIR
FxL,/C3X2. 6
LA

JOX7L— bk (#8)
HhIN—

5 I #HBhiR

E2

SPECIFIC PARTS (1)

DESCRIPTION QT.

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING WASHER

NUT
STOPPER
SCREW

PIN
FLAT SPRING

SCREW
SCREW
SPRING WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE

SCREW
ADJUSTING PLATE

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER
STOPPER

SCREW
FOLDER ASSEMBLY (40mm)
AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW
FLAT SPRING

CLOTH PLATE ASSEMBLY
SIDE COVER

UNCURLER

WASHER

a4 s a4 o 4 a4 a4 SN = NN - a4 - o a4 a4 g g o oa

—_ = =



M752-13

7 — 7'fF ¥ (Tape attaching)

M752-1652,17, 23B
EEHE - HbBEL
FRE A D HAE L
(Turn down hemming * Plain seaming)
(Plain seaming on heavy weight fabric)




FH&mE2)

REFNO. PART NO.
1 209562-92
2 007369
3 XXXXXX
4 XXXXXX
5 005330
6 211600
7 208735
8 001333
9 209635

10 205319
11 201265B
12 001231
13 211600

IR

Ty
NAFILF/MBE XS
£t

iR

ExT /M1, 4X2,

8 THEIR
HWEHAR T
FRY/CIX4
F—THAK
F— TR

HWEHAR T
FEXT/C1X3. 4
# T B

OXXXXXXIZr — I i—rTT,
B4~BEH D F — V=Y FETHBL T E N,

25

47

DESCRIPTION

CRANK
BOLT
NEEDLE PLATE

NEEDLE PLATE FINGER
SCREW

UNCURLER
FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

TAPE GUIDE
TAPE TAKE-UP

FABRIC GUARD
SCREW
UNCURLER

SPECIFIC PARTS (2)

QT.

O

R N Y

@' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers.
Please refer to the gauge part list (pages 64-65).



M752-23B

HRE A D HEAE
(Plain seaming on heavy weight fabric)




FH&5E(3)

REFNO. PART NO.
1 209553-92
2 004533
3 209562-92
4 007369
5 210147
6 210148
7 005489
8 209564A92
9 004533
10 209731
11 XXXXXX
12 007016
13 211376
14 204830
15 007168
16 204155
17 204156
18 209666A
19 209730
20 007043

IR

77
RARFI L/ MEX1 2
77T
ABERILEF/MEX9
7

Tyvia
ARARLESCHX12. 5
7T

NARKIL R MEXT 2
TZ2E

AR

FExY M3, 5X16
FE®

X iax

FExY M3, 5X6. 5

EAZET (BAZXAE)
TUEEL
TSy b

o

Mm%/ M4X8

OXXXXXXIZr — I i—rTT,
B4~BEH D F — V=Y FETHBL T E N,

@

SPECIFIC PARTS (3)

DESCRIPTION QT.

CRANK
BOLT
CRANK

BOLT
LINK

BUSHING
BOLT
CRANK

BOLT
PIN

UPPER KNIFE
SCREW
WASHER

UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT
SCREW

GIB
WASTE GUARD
BRACKET

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

- a a4 oo —a s g g o AN 2 4o

_ -

@' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers.
Please refer to the gauge part list (pages 64-65).



M752-180,181

Ny 72y 7H
(Backlatching)

@ Bkili(Narrow)




F &85 (4)

REF.NO.

s W=

PART NO.

209574B91
209548-PB
209664A

308243-91
308244

208949
270504-PD
004523

204293
270526

209743
209714
204631A
007267

IR

#OZ7L—k (#8)
wHIN—

BiH/N— (dh)
Bt (%)
BftEgE

oYLy
T-U—
NAANKRIL S MEX3E
INTESR
T-)—%F

b
WK
SR+ —
F39/M3

SPECIFIC PARTS (4)

DESCRIPTION QT.

CLOTH PLATE ASSEMBLY
SIDE COVER
FRONT COVER (MIDDLE)

PIN ASSEMBLY
PIN

O RING
PULLEY
BOLT

BUSHING
PULLEY CAP

SPACER

BRACKET

NEEDLE PLATE KEY
SCREW

—a s g N . a a4

N = = o



M752-181




FH#85 (5)

REF.NO.

s W=

16
17
18

PART NO.

209633A
210529-9U
208447-UA
208448
208450-UA

201037
210319
208449
005082A
210530-9U

201086
210531-9U
201068
209735
007170

202849
209562-92
007369

IR

HhEAN
SEAF (88
AFF v b
ZFxv b
S

E#E/ A (&)
FRFm
7k
AFECH
ST (FR)

E#gE Nz ()
ST (R
FEiEsx (58)
SRl
FxT/MAXE

ATE
952
AAFIL FMEX

SPECIFIC PARTS (5)

DESCRIPTION QT.

FABRIC GUARD
THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY
NUT

RATCHET
cup

SPRING (HEAVY)
TENSION DISC
FELT

SCREW STUD
THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY

SPRING (MEDIUM)
THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY
SPRING (LIGHT)

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

TENSION GUIDE
CRANK
BOLT

N = = = [ (I A A =

-



M752-54A,55A

JL7—7ANnHA
(Attaching elastic tape)




FH#85(6)

REF.NO.

s W=

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

24
25

PART NO.

209633A
209550APB
209737-91
004556
209605A

004523
210584
209562-92
007369
210529-9U

208447-UA
208448
208450-UA
201037
210319

208449
005082A
210530-9U
201086
210531-9U

201068
202849
209620A

007170
209622

R
HEAR
NIV hAHIN—
NI hEA
XL /- M6X10
F—1)—

AREANKRIL A MEX35
B T HBIR

7o

FAFIL F/MBXI

KRF (88

ATy b
ZFzxv b
=M

Efg/ N (GE)
FA+Fm

ZIlb
AFESCH
FEAF (#8)
E#E/ Nz ()
XE3F (8

EAE/ 5% (3)
BT

o
F2xY//MAXS5
BT

SPECIFIC PARTS (6)

DESCRIPTION QT.

FABRIC GUARD
BELT COVER
BELT GEAR

SCREW
PULLEY

BOLT

PRESSER FOOT FABRIC GUARD

CRANK

BOLT
THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY

NUT
RATCHET
cupP

SPRING (HEAVY)
TENSION DISC

FELT
SCREW STUD
THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY

SPRING (MEDIUM)
THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY

SPRING (LIGHT)
TENSION GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
TENSION GUIDE

- g a4 N = = = AN = a4 a4 g g o oa

AN = W =



M732-48,48P2

E ZHLV) (Shirring)

Vi (Wide)

M732-48P2% bz ¢
Except M732-48P2
A /




FHs6E(7)

REFNO. PART NO.
1 210529-9U
2 208447-UA
3 208448
4 208450-UA
5 201037
6 210319
7 208449
8 005082A
9 210530-9U
10 201086
11 210531-9U
12 201068
13 209620
14 007170
15 209622
16 202849
17 209694
18 209576A91
19 XXXXXX

20 208958-B

21 208528-B
22 208913
23 005409
24 208532
25 005030
26 005328

IR

FEAF (#8)
ATy b
ZFzv b
S

Nz (G8)

FAFm
Zx)b
HAFECH
SAF (88
E#E/NN % ()

AT ()
E# % ()
A
F2Y/M4AX5
ATE

wTA
B
ZOZTL—k (48)

AL (#8)
e

e

FTUINE

AAEFTv RSC3
#HENIR T
ExTC1X2. 3

FEx/C4X6. 3

OXXXXXXIZr — I i—rTT,
B4~BEH D F — V=Y FETHBL T E N,

57

SPECIFIC PARTS (7)

DESCRIPTION QT.

THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY
NUT
RATCHET

cuP
SPRING (HEAVY)

TENSION DISC
FELT
SCREW STUD

THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY
SPRING (MEDIUM)

THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY
SPRING (LIGHT)
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
TENSION GUIDE

TENSION GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
CLOTH PLATE ASSEMBLY

PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY
PIN

PIN
SPRING
NUT

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

SCREW

- oW RPN . R - N - 4 g a N

RO Gy

@' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers.
Please refer to the gauge part list (pages 64-65).



M732-48,48P2

9/[: S V) (Shirring)

M732-48P2




FH&85m(8)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 209692-91
2 275515
3 007022
4 240332
5 007191
6 200098
7 210947
8 001206
9 275516
10 007160
11 204888
12 004806
13 210945
14 005328
15 210946
16 001206
17 275517-92
18 007021
19 210940
20 005082A
21 210944
22 204091
23 208448
24 208447-UA
25 275518
26 004806
27 275520
28 240320
29 275521
30 202522
31 207045
32 240323
33 206225
34 001457-1
35 210955
36 005029
37 212435
38 212436
39 007099
40 202433
41 004806
42 275522
43 179765-15
44 007164
45 240104
46 209693
47 007052
48 210961
49 007012
50 137906
51 275525
52 210962
53 005210
54 211886
55 001202
56 167066
57 0000413

R
b AEY)EE (#)
T3y b
FRXTMEXT 4
AR—H—

FXTMAX2T

EEE

A
FXrL/C4X5. 3
T3y b

Btz /M6

m/x

NAFv bSME
TSy b
FxI/C4X6. 3
LTEAES

FxC4X5. 3
INFER
FERXIMAXT 2
EfE Az
AFHEC5

E%
EE&
SFzvh
AFF b
L/N—

NAFY FSME
TSy b
E#E/ S Fx

2

1 A #H

EES

EfE/ %

hHS5—
Ex7C5X3. 3
EES

FrL/C3XT7. 5
=7
=70y
BfFx /M6

B

NAFY FSME
v F
Fv b M4
BEffx /M4
EE

T3y b
FrZ//MEX1T10
HEA

FhFRL M3, 5X6
EE4

JL—F
TSy b
x> /7C7X4
INA S —
FxTCAXT

EEE
FT—7BLE

SPECIFIC PARTS (8)

DESCRIPTION QT.

SHIRRING ATTACHMENT
BRACKET
SCREW

SPACER
SCREW

WASHER
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
NUT
BRACKET

SCREW
FLAT SPRING

SCREW
SPRING GUIDE
SCREW

SPRING
SCREW STUD

WASHER
WASHER
RATCHET

NUT
LEVER

NUT
BRACKET
SPRING

SHAFT
RING

WASHER
SPRING
COLLAR

SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
CABLE
CABLE SUPPORT

SCREW
WASHER

NUT
LATCH
NUT

SCREW
WASHER

BRACKET
SCREW
CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER

BLADE
BRACKET
SCREW

BINDER
SCREW

WASHER
TAPE WIRE

NN = N = [ [P SR ) AN = 4 o [ 4 a g o -4 a4 AN = 2N A AN 4 -4 a4

N = N = =

N



M732-48P2
B4 - NMTEZTH

(Shirring *+ Piping) 9/

M732-86

HRE A #h D HAE L
(Plain seaming on heavy weight fabric)




FHE85E(9)

REFNO. PART NO.
1 208554-91
2 208958-B
3 005328
4 202875
5 002921
6 XXXXXX
7 204460
8 005077
9 000403-9S
10 000404
11 000405
12 004012
13 000406
14 000407
15 000408
16 000409
17 004818
18 000410-SA
19 004908
20 XXXXXX
21 208958-B
22 204683
23 005157
24 202875
25 005328
26 208978
27 007365

IR

FIMMET T4 v bEE)
ErUES
F2Y/C4X5. 5
EE&

FxY/C3X4

BT

#HENR T
EXTY/C1X3
F—FHI Ky b
A8

B fit
FxTMAXT 2
Zx)b

ho—

BElESY

U f
RAF v b
Ty b
Ax T
BT ($8)

e

BRI
FrI/C3X4. 5
&
FExT/CA4X5. 5

E DAL
BxY /M3

OXXXXXXIZr — I i—rTT,
B4~BEH D F — V=Y FETHBL T E N,

@

SPECIFIC PARTS (9)

DESCRIPTION QT.

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
PIN
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW

PRESSER FOOT

PRESSER FOOT FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY
TAPE DISC

ROD
SCREW
FELT

COLLAR
SCREW

SHAFT
NUT
BRACKET

SCREW
PRESSER FOQT ASSEMBLY

PIN
FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW

SPRING
SCREW

- W 4 g o - a4 o [ Y [

- oW

@' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers.
Please refer to the gauge part list (pages 64-65).



M732-86,355
-355: R BEAMDHFEL (VILF I )
-86: 4R E A H D HbAE L
(-355:Plain seaming on medium weight fabric)
(-86:Plain seaming on heavy weight fabric)




FH&&E((10)

REF.NO.

abh N =

S© ®~N O

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22

PART NO.

209553-92
004533
209562-92
007369
210529-9U

210530-9U
210531-9U
208447-UA
208448

208450-UA

201037
210319
208449
005082A
201086

201068
209620
007170
209711
202849

209694
209712

e
759 (#)
AARKEIL L MBE X1 2
7524 (#8)

ARV ME6X9
AT 8

FAF (#)
KRF (88
HAFF v b
SFry b
=m

EfNF (&)
FAFm
EYIES
AFECH
E#F 2 ()

EfR R (5)

ol
FEXI/MEXT. §
ABTE

#BTE

SPECIFIC PARTS (10)

DESCRIPTION QT.
CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
BOLT 1
CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
BOLT 2
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY 3

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
NUT

RATCHET
CupP

SPRING (HEAVY)
TENSION DISC
FELT

SCREW STUD
SPRING (MEDIUM)

SPRING (LIGHT)
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

TENSION GUIDE
TENSION GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

_ —a g Ny = —_ s

SO R

—_ -



VI#/2X00 | 269606802 699602 9e5102 600602 899602 F9LP0Z VIZH10Z v g eder-geLN
LL#/2XDQ | 269596802 699602 9£5+02 600602 899602 191+02 viZlLl02 ¥ ZXEe SSe-2€LN
le# /2X0Qa | 268016802 V699602 Zroroe 600602 899602 191702 vizhioe 9 S 98-2c€LIN
vlL#/2X00 | 269016802 v¥699602 2ror0e 600602 899602 191¥02 viZLiog S S 0/-2ELN
vL#/2X00 | 268606802 699602 9e5¥0e 600602 899602 191702 vizhioe 12 £ 8t-c€LIN
vI#/2X00 | 269606802 699602 985+02 600602 899602 191+02 viZLi0z ¥ £ 8€-28LIN
LL#22X00 | 269606802 699602 9£6t02 600602 899602 9L+02 ViZLL02 ¥ € 9e-2eLIN
HIATOH Hv3yd 1NOH4 dvy3d 1NOHA J4INM J4INM MS 9N 03ds/
37033N 37033IN | @4VYND F10FIN HOLILSNIVHD |aHVYND JTaIIN ¥D0THIAO|  HIMOT H3ddn IDNYD 3dAL ANIHOVYI
£ &4z L u}&%%l i %:M s = rrd Y¥T L= M4 T
[T
e
S89602 2,002 ¥# 20/+02 V20sy02 02v+0e (190802) (1e6v02) /0802 (sogolz) 0v6¥02 4 g Zder-ceLN
G89602 2,002 8# £96+02 69802 612802 (090802) (96Et02) 990802 (851602) 8Y9802 ¥ ZXE SGe-2eLN
0589602 2.0%02 o# £0.v02 656802 212802 (650802) (r6E¥02) 790802 (605012) 625¥02 9 S 98-zELIN
689602 2.L0v02 ¥# 20.%02 205802 512802 (650802) (g8rzr0z) £90802 (905012) V09E¥02 S S 0.-2eLIN
G89602 2.0v02 v# 20.702 805802 02¥¥0e (190802) (1e6v02) #0802 (sos0t2) overoz 17 g 8¥-2ELIN
689602 2L0¥02 ¥# 20L¥02 105802 612802 (090802) (96E702) 990802 (sosote) £9E¥02 14 € 8€e-zeLIN
G89602 2.L0¥02 2 290v02 105802 812802 (s2rroe) (s6£t02) 590802 (gos012) L9EV02 ¥ £ 9e-zeLIN
H3dOO1 H3dOOT H3IdOOT | 'WSSY 1004 alelel 50d v0d "WSSY D0d HIONIS 31vd MS | ON 03ds/
HOLILSNIVHD|  H3amo1 H3ddn H3SS3a”d | @334441d | a3AAXNY | AIIANIVN | dIF4NIVA |31v1d 31aIIN| 3Ta33aN IDNYD AdAL INIHOVIN
—\M—AEET] —sr—ard | —sr—arT (B Tt BOEEE | BHNEEY | 9¥BEnEE | BRE0EE WEHE A% = FAHTcT

L & B I

S & &R g

1SI17 S1Hvd 3ONVO cELN

EA—MG—L& CELIN




6#/2X00 | 26YS06802 600602 65902 662202 vigLoz 14 4 18 1-2SLIN
6# /200 26-0£9602 600602 659102 562202 vigLioe 4 — 08L-2SLIN
64 /2Xx00 26-0/9602 600602 65902 662202 viZLioe 4 4 VSS-2SLIN
vL#/2X00 | 26YS06802 600602 659102 562202 vigLioe 4 - VS-2SLIN
vL#/2X00 | 26Y906802 600602 65902 662202 GE8Y0Z gy g2 ge2-esLIN
6# /2X00 26-0/9602 600602 659102 662202 vigLi0g 4 — LL-2SLIN
Ll#/2XxDa | 26-0/9602 600602 659102 562202 vigLi0e gl — 2S9l-gSLIN
6#/2X0Q | 26Y506802 600602 65902 662202 vigLoz 14 4 €1-2SLIN
6# /200 26-0£9602 600602 659102 562202 vigLioe 4 — L0-2SLIN
H3A10H dv3d LNOH4 34INM 34INM MS ON 03ds/
37033N 37033N ayvno 31033N H3IMO1 H3addn I9NVYD IdAL INIHOVIA
5 s # :wrw & Yrd Y ¥T G—d WA AT
2N
2L0v02 vI# EELB0C | 99# PELBOZ £52502 49-9/9¥02 (£29v02) | (49vS/9v02) | 49-6/0802 - 26/602 14 4 181-2SLIN
2,002 Z# 290%02 £EvL0E ge/vi0g | 491v0eLv02 | (v/9v02) | (491962/¥02) | 491V060802 — V819202 4 — 081-2SLIN
2,002 LL# 6F6F02 | GS# VOLELOZ zglele 49€69%02 (£29v02) | (4Gvee9v0z) | 49-€80802 - £86202 4 2 VSS-252IN
2L0v02 # 204%02 Z# 118012 eslele £69%02 (£29%02) (vee9r02) £80802 - 126502 4 - VS-2SLIN
166+02 ZI#066Y0Z | L9#V0G080Z | 0Q0£2102 | 4S2VZi¥602 |  (#29¥02) | (4S2-91+602) | 4G2-608602 — Gb-80G602 Gy g'g ge2-25LN
2,002 zZ# 290%02 Z# 128012 20£2102 49-9/9+02 (r29v02) | (49vS/9v02) | 49-8/0802 — 395202 4 — LL-2SLIN
2L0%02 2#290v02 | LG# G2SS0e 00£2102 0E.¥02 (z16802) (v62.¥02) 116802 — G9¥502 Gl — €S9L-eSLIN
2,002 LL# BY6P0Z | ZE# 2€/802 0£/802 49-9/9%02 (yzov0z) | (4GvS/9v02) | 49-8/0802 (V16£202) 3%55202 4 4 €1-2SLIN
2L0v02 2#290v02 | PE#DGSLL0Z |  32SLL02 49-08£¥02 (rL9v02) | (daveeir02) | 49-060802 — €L1502 14 — LO-2SLIN
H3AdOO1 H3IdOOT |"IONI4 10O4| ‘WSSY 1004 D0d 50d 50ad "WSSY D0ad HIAONIA A1vid MS ON 03ds/
HIMO H3addn H3SS3dd H3SS3Idd | Q334441 | dIFAXNY | AIIA NIV | 334 NIV |31v1d 31033N| 37033N IDNYD AdAL ANIHOVIN
==L | —yr—arT IIES: (B¥) T et HO¥EE | HO¥YEY | YEHHE (BB (1 BE WKL E B iE L= EHsA
TR EY EEYIEYT
1SI17S14vd 39Nvo ¢SLN ZEA—MGE—L 2SN




AIFVIR

PART NO.

000233-PA
000293
000293A
0002938
000293C
000380A
000381-PA
000382-PA
000383-PA
000384

000386
000403-95
000404
000405
000406
000407
000408
000409
000410-SA
000413

000486-9P
000486A9P
000486B9P
000486C9P
000502-PA
000503-PA
000504-PA
000505-PA
000505APA
000506

000507
000509
000512
000527-PA
000527APA
001175-2
001175-3
001175-3
001189
001189

001202
001206
001206
001206
001231
001333
001457
001459
001998-2
002193

002430
002905
002906
002921
003044
004008-1HC
004012
Q004012
004012
Q004012

004014
004021
004021
004022
004510
004510
004511
004514
004514
Q004514

004514
004514
004514
004514
004523
004523
004529
004531
004533
004533

004533
004533
004533
004533
004533
004533
004533
004533
004534
004535

43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43

43
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
59

43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43

43
43
43
43
43
21
17
21
21
35

59
45
59
59
47
47
59

g
15
23

45
45
45
61
45
13
43
43
43
61

43
43
43
43
9
15
3
g
9
19

29
35
35
35
51
55
29
29
11
19

19
19
21
23
35
49
49
63
25
19

PAGE REF.NO.

28
5
6
7
8

16

19

21

22

25

55
26

16
12

34

24
21

22
23
"

26
29
34
12

N
WHEODNOOO~NBW

~l

21
34

16

15
31

PART.NO.

004535
004538
004538
004538
004541
004541
004543
004543
004543
004543

004543
004543
004543
004543
004545
004545
004554
004556
004556
004572

004575
004594
004800
004803
004803
004803
004803
004803
004805
004805

004805
004805
004806
004806
004806
004818
004821
004835
004904
004905

004908
005029
005030
005030
005030
005053
005057
005077
005082A
005082A

005082A
005082A
005082A
005082A
005088
005088
005089
005138B
005157
005157

005184
005210
005231
005231
005292-HU
005292-HU
005292-HU
005299
005304
005315

005328
005328
005328
005328
005328
005328
005330
0054089
005409
005484-HC

005489
005492
005501
005501
007008
007008
007008
007008
007008
007008

PAGE REF.NO.

35

41
25
29
43

43
43
43
21
25

43
59
59
59
61

43
41
41

61
59
27
27
57
45
45
61

53

55
57
59
63
23
45
27
29
45
61

45
59
21
21

1
11
45

13

27
27
57
59

61
47
27
57
13

49
21
13
13

25
27
27
31
37

13
8
23
6
4
28
28
7
24
1

23
27
39
1"
17
17
21
27

4
34

8

3
11
18
24
27
30
35
36
23

10
39
12
26
41
17
33
43

3

5

19
36
5
16
25
8
21
8
8
9

17

8
20
14
15
16

4
25
19
23

4
53

7
31
25
26
27
29

3
24

9
17
26
14

3
25

5
14
23
22

7
27
10
26
41

]

7
18
23
17

PART. NO.

007008
007009
007009
007009
007010
007010
007010
007011
007011
007012

007012
007012
007012
007013
007013
007013
007014
007016
007017
007017

007017
Q07017
007017
007018
007018
007018
Q007018
007018
007018
007019

007019
007019
007019
007019
007019
007019
Q007019
007019
007019
007019

007019
007019
Q007019
007020
007020
007020
007020
007020
007020
007020

007020
007020
007020
007020
007021
007021
007021
007021
007022
007023A

007023A
007023A
007023A
007023A
007023A
007024
007024
007025
007032
007038

007039
007041
007043
007044
007052
007058
007059
007060
007062
007066

007066
007066
007077
007082
007082
007082
007082
007084
007099
007102

PAGE REF.NO.

37

5
21
25
13
13
31
19
29
13

13
29
59

9
11
23
13
49

19
22
18

8
29
33
10

2
10

8

13

6
49
13
20
13
15
12
24
26

9
17
15
34
36
35
33
29
29
1"

13
19

7

6
18
15
18

2
21
26

3
23
16

2

2
10
22

2
20
24

21
5
8

12

31

15

PART.NO.

007105
007130
007150
007150
007150
007150
007160
007161
007164
007167

007168
007170
007170
007170
007170
007170
007171
007172
007174
007174

007175
007176
007180
007191
007192
007232
007267
007365
007365
007366

007367
007369
007369
007369
007369
007369
007369
007369
007369
137108

137142
137906
167066
167066
179130-05
179136A91
179498-92
179765-15
200020
200041

200041A
200098
200136
200155
201037
201037
201037
201037
201037
201068

201068
201068
201068
201068
201086
201086
201086
201086
201086
201156

201191
201211C91
201252
201252
201252
2012658
201477
202175
202199
202287A

202433
202451
202495
202522
202522
202849
202849
202849
202849
202849

PAGE

9
25
11
15
17
35
59
19
59
37

49
33
53
55
57
63
25

7
15
17

25
5
7

59

11
5

51

31

61

31

31
15
17
17
47
49
53
55
63
37

45
59
45
59
15
15
37
59
19
31

31
59
29
39
33
53
55
57
63
63

33
53
55
57
63
33
53
55
57
27

45
45

7
43
a5
a7
41
39
29
29

59
25
31
19
59
63
33
53
55
57

REF.NO.

32
33
14
13
16
21
10
12
44
10

15
14
15
24
14
18
31
29

8
10

22
38
43

5
31
18
14
15
27
17

-
~“hpr@OANNOGO©

12
13
21
12
15
10
11
19
10

27
38
17
13
1

10
15
26

40

13
39
30
20
15
16
22
16

PART.NO.

202875
202875
202875
202875
204003
204018
204019A
204091
204111A
204114

204114
204115
204115
204122
204123A
204124
204140A
204143A
204155
204156

204158
204185
204293
204439A
204460
204466
204631
204631A
2046368
204638

204683
204810
204830
204888
205061
205061
205113A
205319
205361
205466

205468-PA
205469-PA
205470-PA
205473
205584
205835
206857
206115
206115
206225

206336
206457
206682
207045
208109
208173
208194
208195
208235
208250

208259
208272
208402
208425
208447-UA
208447-UA
208447-UA
208447-UA
208447-UA
208447-UA

208448
208448
208448
208448
208448
208448
208449
208449
208449
208449

208449
208450-UA
208450-UA
208450-UA
208450-UA
208450-UA
208476
208525-928
208528-B
208528-B

INDEX
PAGE REF.NO.

7 14
31 24
61 4
61 24

3 2

9 17

9 16
59 22
21 29
21 6
21 30
21 8
21 32
21 5
21 23
21 1
19 4
19 14
49 16
49 17
23 22
19 9
51 9
21 10
61 7
39 18
13 7
51 13
13 14
23 9
61 22
21 13
49 14
59 11
11 8
21 20
29 13
47 10
45 18
a1 1
41 4
41 6
4 2
41 13
25 25
45 28
21 9
YA
a7 5
59 33
a1 7

5 7

5 8
59 31
21 16
21 22
35 14
35 12
23 7
11 12
17 14

9 24
23 10
11 15
a3 2
53 3
55 11
57 2
59 24
63 8
33 3
53 4
55 12
57 3
59 23
63 9
a3 7
53 8
55 16
57 7
63 13
33 4
53 5
55 13
57 4
63 10

9 23
27 8
27 12
57 21



AFVvIR

PART NO.

208529
208531
208532
208547
208549
208554-91
208735
208773
208778
208851

208903-C
208913
208913
208935
208949
208958-B
208958-B
208958-B
208958-B
208978

209007-91
209083
209408
209409
209410
209452
209458
209471
209472
209481

209512-PD
209513-PD
209514-PD
209515-PD
209516
209517
209518
209519
209535-PD
209537

209538
209539
209540
209541
209542
209543
209544-92
209545-92
209546-92
209546-92

209547-PB
209548-PB
209548-PB
209550-PB
209550APB
209551
209552-92
209553-92
209553-92
209554-92

209555-92
209556-91
209560-92
209560-92
209562-92
209562-92
209562-92
209562-92
209562-92
209563-92

209564-92
209564A92
209566-92
209567-92
209568-92
209569-92
209570-92
209571-91
209574-91
209574B91

209576-91
209576A91
209578
209579
209581
209582
209583
209583
209584
209585

PAGE REF.NO.

27
27
57
27
25
61
47
25
31
23

11
27
57
13
51
27
57
61
61
61

17
17
29
29
29
25
25
25
25

9

N
W=~ ~o;

13
13
23

1
23
15
17

45
51

55

1
49

23

19
19
15
17
47
49
53
55
63
17

21
49
1
11
15
35
19

45
51

57
29

11
15
17
21
35

19
15
24
6
2
1
7
27
7
16

18
13
22

5

6
11
20
21

2
26

13
15
7
8
9
17
18
4
5
25

4
5
31
20
30
3
12
17
1
7

8
1
19
17
17
19
1

1
1
1

34

32
2

«w
=

n -
W= s womn

DWONW = RR2O

19
13
12
15

22
31

21
18
27

11

19
11

PART.NO.

209586
209587-91
209589
209590
209591-91
209592-91
209594
209595
209596
209597

209598
209599
209600
209601
209602
209603-91
209605
209605A
209606
209607

209608
209609
209610-91
209612-D
209613-D
209614
209615
209616
209617
209618

209619
209620
209620
209620
209620A
209621
209622
209622
209622
209623

209624
209625
209626
209627
209628
209629
209630
209631
209633
209633A

209633A
209634
209635
209636
209637
209638
209639
209640
209641
209642

209643
209644
209645
209646
209647
209648
209649
209650
209651
209652

209653
209654
209656
209657
209658
209660
209660
209661
209662
209663

209664
209664A
209665
209666
209666A
209667
209671-92
209672
209673
209674

PAGE REF.NQ.
35 3
15 14
15 18
15 21

9 33
19 25
19 19
21 14
25 9
25 10
23 8
35 2
35 1
35 6
35 9
25 24

9 26
55 5

9 19

9 21

9 6

9 8
29 1
29 2

9 36
39 1
39 3
39 6
39 7

7 1

7 12
63 17
33 13
57 13
55 23
31 1
33 16
556 25
57 15
31 28
31 20
31 22
31 25
39 4
31 3
31 4
37 22
37 4

5 15
53 1
55 1

5 16
47 9

7 10

9 14
25 28
19 37
"M 21

7 6
11 30
39 2

7 45

7 8
1 32
11 28
11 29
19 10
19 13

7 15
25 32
15 28
29 16
29 20

5 35
29 22
15 3
17 3
30 12
39 13
39 14

5 32
51 3

5 83
23 28
49 18
23 25

9 12
21 38
21 40
23 11

PART.NO.

209675
209676
209677
209678
209679
209680
209681
209683
209684
209686-91

209687
209688-91
209689-92
209690-91
209692-91
209693
209694
209694
209697
209699

209702
209703-91
209711
209712
209713
209714
209728
209730
209731
209735

209736
209737-91
209743
210044
210129
210130
210147
210148
210184
210214

210214
210307
210307
210307
210319
210319
210319
210319
210319
210353

210529-8U
210529-8U
210529-8U
210529-8U
210529-8U
210530-8U
210530-8U
210530-8U
210530-8U
210530-8U

210531-8U
210531-8U
210531-8U
210531-8U
210531-8U
210584
210584
210585
210586A
210586A

210586A
210679
210679
210679
210680
210681
210682
210683
210684
210685

210689
210690
210691
210692
210717
210766
210930
210930
210940
210044

PAGE REF.NO.

23
25
21
25
31

5
31
31
31

9

7
29
35
11
59
59
63
57
39
37

5
15
63
63
31
51
31
49
49
53

5
55
51

5
19
19
49
49
23
15

39
7
7

37

33

53

55

57

63

31

33
53
55
57
63
33
53
55
57
63

33
53
55
57
63
45
55
45
15
17

35

45
45
45
45
45
45

45
45
45
45
19
39
13
13
59
59

12
20
35

1

9
23
16
30
18

1

;
24
20
16

]
46
21
17
20

>

41
25
19
22

6
12
14
19
10
14

17

3
11
25
29
30

5

6
20
26

15
18
25
8
6
7
15
6
12
27

OO OW =+ ON =

= 0OO~NWNO AW~

15
14
25
26
19
11
27
19
21

PART.NO.

210945
210946
210047
210955
210961
210962
211301
211376
211388
211600

211600
211886
212435
212436
212978-91
212981
240012
240043
240062
240104

240129
240178
240301
240304
240305
240305
240305
240305
240305
240310

240310
240311
240311
240320
240323
240325
240328
240332
240336
240336

240338
240338
240339
240340
240343
240436
240484
240517
240536
240537

240551
240552
240564
240565
240565
240566
252069A
270018A
270042
270043

270044
270045
270047
270048
270049
270504-FD
270510
270526
271001
271001

271001
271519
272501
272502
272503
272504-91
272533A
272534
273504
274003-92

274004
274005
274006
274013
274016A
274017
274586
274592
275033A
275034

PAGE REF.NO.

59
59
59
59
59
59
19
49
37
47

47
59
59
59
29
29
19

5
21
59

11
39
5
41
7
7
7
7
13
21

36
1
21
59
59

3
29
59

3

3

15
17
29

9

7
19
19
19

9
11

9
9
15
41
4
29
19
5
7
7

5

© = NN NN

11
19

23
15
19
19
19
19
19
19
35
25

25
25
25
25
25
25
29
29
37
37

13
15

7
35
48
52
18
13
12

6

13
54
37
38

4

5
24
27
37
45

22
17
29
11
16
31
39
44
16
12

5
9
21
28
32
1
21
4
9
12

7

9
29
20
36
33
40
38
30
10

15
18
11
10
12
30
16
21
23
27

28
30
1
40
42
7
5
10
5
22

5
20
28
a4
a5
32

8
11

8
14

13
12
16
26
29
30
19
23

6
13

PART.NO.

275035
275036
275037
275039
275515
275516
275517-92
275518
275520
275521

275622
275525
303067
303067
303313
303448
308243-91
308244
9A3048
9A3067

9A3069
9A3071

INDEX

REF.NO.

14
16

9
18

2

9
17
25
27
29

42
51
9
1"
30
9
4
5



G o | P~ M- O
AN AZSO/EHERN &1t
At T553-0002 APRMESXEM5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739

FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax:(06)6458-8785

Cat. No. 9758 A (C)December 2000 Printed in Japan

CON=YAZOJICEEHENTLDIANETE URDICOFELLEET A ENHOET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without notice.



	M732/M752
	INTRODUCTION
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	MACHINE BED FRAME
	LIST

	COVER(1)
	LIST

	COVER(2)
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM
	LIST

	THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP
	LIST

	THREAD TENSION MECHANISM
	LIST

	CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	H.R.DEVICE
	LIST

	PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION
	LIST

	THREAD STAND
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(1)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(2)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(3)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(4)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(5)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(6)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(7)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(8)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(9)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(10)
	LIST

	M732 GAUGE PARTS LIST
	M752 GAUGE PARTS LIST
	INDEX(1)
	INDEX(2)

	BACK

